WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Nicole Winters Counsel II

501.748.6313 Nicole.Winters@windstream.com



January 15, 2020

Filed Electronically

Kristi Collins, Executive Secretary Oregon Public Utility Commission 201 High Street, SE, Ste. 100 Salem, OR 97301

Re: Notice of Name Change for Business Telecom, LLC

Dear Secretary Collins:

Business Telecom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business (ID #7532) hereby notifies the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("Commission") of a name change.

Business Telecom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business, is an authorized to provide switched toll services pursuant to authority granted in Docket CP 99 pursuant to Order No. 05-785 and hereby notifies the Commission that it has discontinued the use of the fictious name "EarthLink Business." Going forward Business Telecom, LLC will operate without this fictious name. Please update your records accordingly.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Nicole Winters